Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET DOCUMENT 10 No.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TS ONLY 102920226
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shauli LEHAVI	Name: Flash Networks Ltd
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>16 Galgalei Haplada Street</u>
Execution Date(s) 06/23/2004	
Assignment Merger	P.O. Box 12624
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Herzliya
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 46733
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory Scott Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: 06001.1050	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 88148	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30356	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005
Phone Number: 770-804-9070	Expiration Date <u>07/07</u>
Fax Number: 770-804-0900	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com	Authorized User Name
). Signature:	<u> </u>
Signature	July 12, 2005
Gregory Scott Smith, Reg 40,819	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SHAULI LEHAVI residing at 15 Shederot Haprahim, 71908 Reut Israel, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the invention entitled "A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR ACCELERATING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A CLIENT AND AN EMAIL SERVER" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, and is described in United States Provisional Application for Patent Serial No. 60/346,683 filed on January 7, 2002, and PCT Application No. PCT/IL03/00014 filed on January 5, 2003;

WHEREAS, FLASH NETWORKS, LTD, an Israeli company having a mailing address of 16 Galgalei Haplada St. P.O. Box 12624, 46733 Herzliya Israel, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR

agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Signature

SHAULI LEHAVI

Name

23.06. 2004

23. June 2004

SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA LLC

2 Ravinia Drive

Suite 790

A'TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 404/815-9300 FACSIMILE 770/804-0900 www.lavagrouplaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET	
Tonya Lee, Examiner Assignment Division	FROM: Gregory Scott Smith
COMPANY:	DATE: July 12, 2005
FAX NUMBER: 703-306-5995	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
The survey of the property of the party of t	legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination distribution or assurance.
message to us at the address above via the United States F	Postal Service. Thank you.
Application Serial No. 10/500,40	5, Notice of Non-Recordation of Document
This transmission includes the foll	lowing items:
 USPTO letter dated June 16, 20 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment. 	005; ;; and

{FAXTOA~1.}



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property Additional Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 16, 2005

PTAS

GREGORY SCOTT SMITH P.O. BOX 88148 ALTANTA, GA 30356

06001.1660

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCKETED

JUL 0 3 2005/

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102920226

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
703-308-9723.

- 1. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.
- 2. WHEN RESUBMITTING THIS DOCUMENT PLEASE USE OUR RFAX SYSTEM AT 703-306-5995.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

DECEIVE Jun 28 2005

BY:____

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 016510 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 07/12/2005